Form PTO-1595 (Adapted 3-13-96 REC	12-24-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	102632062	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): /2 · /8 · Mitchell H. Babkes Dean Tornabene Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	Name: Sylmark Hold hed? Address: 98 Lower Bag City: Dublin 2 Zip:	lings, Ltd.
Babkes – October 20, 2003 Tornabene – October 24, 2003		
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Russell A. Korn Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNA 999 Peachtree Street, NE	ence 6. Total number of ap	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 /19/2003 558KDARA 00000001 29187196 FC:8021 40.00 0P 8. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being depo Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, Director—on the date given below.	osited with the United States Postal Ser	rvice as first class mail in an addressed to:
Russell A. Korn Reg. No. 54,236 Attorney Docket No. 19576-0018 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Signature heet information to: Mail Stop	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Date: 12/15/03 Assignment Recordation
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mitchell H. Babkes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 21424 Angela Yvonne Avenue, Saugus, CA 91350, and Dean Tornabene, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4051 Glencoe Avenue, #8, Marina Del Rey, CA 90292, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled Support Plate, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2003, under application Serial No. 29/187,196; and

WHEREAS, Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., having a principal place of business at 98 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Henry J. Howell and Mitchell H. Babkes, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Sylmark Holdings, Ltd. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AO 982439.1

PATENT REEL: 014809 FRAME: 0641 Atty. Docket No. 19576-0018 Page 2 of 3

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Sylmark Holdings, Ltd., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 100812, 2003

Mitchell H. Babkes

STATE OF ALL EVELLA COUNTY OF LOS AVALLES

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of AUPOUME, on this of OCO , 2003, personally appeared Mitchell H. Babkes, who being duly sworn,

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

EVELYN DOLPHIN
Commission # 1338507
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2006

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

AO 982439.1

Atty. Docket No. 19576-0018 Page 3 of 3

Date: 10/24/03

Dean L. Janahere

STATE OF HITORMINT COUNTY OF LOS STATELES

EVELYN DOLPHIN Commission # 1338507 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: (

January 10, 2006

AO 982439.1

PATENT REEL: 014809 FRAME: 0643